1
dc2306af
DEMO MANUAL DC2306A
Description
LT3753
Active Clamp
Forward Converter
Demonstration circuit 2306A is an active clamp forward

at 12VIN and 0.75AOUT to 1.5AOUT
Figure 5. Thermal Map, Front Side
at 12VIN and 1.5AOUT (TA = 25°C)
Figure 6. Thermal Map, Backside at
12VIN and 1.5AOUT (TA = 25°C)
5
dc2306af
DEMO MANUAL DC2306A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 8 CIN1-CIN6, CO1, CO2 CAP., X7S, 4.7µF, 100V, 10%, 1210 TDK, CGA6M3X7S2A475K
2 1 CIN7 CAP., ALUM, 56µF, 63V SUN ELEC., 63HVH56M
3 1 CSYS CAP., ALUM, 47µF, 63V SUN ELEC., 63HVH47M
4 1 CY1 CAP., X7R, 2200pF, 250V, 10%, 1812 MURATA, GA343QR7GD222KW01L
5 1 C1 CAP., X7R, 1µF, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E105KA12D
6 1 C2 CAP., X7R, 4.7µF, 25V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR61E475KA12L
7 1 C3 CAP., X7R, 22nF, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E223KA01D
8 1 C4 CAP., X7S, 1µF, 100V, 10%, 0805 TDK, C2012X7S2A105K
9 1 C5 CAP., X7R, 100pF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C101KAT2A
10 1 C7 CAP., X7R, 2200pF, 50V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71H222KA01D
11 1 C8 CAP., U2J, 2200pF, 630V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31A7U2J222JW31D
12 1 C12 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 50V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71H104KA93D
13 1 C13 CAP., X5R, 2.2µF, 25V, 10%, 0603 TDK, C1608X5R1E225K080AB
14 1 C14 CAP., X7R, 0.22µF, 100V, 10%, 1206 TDK, C3216X7R2A224K115AA
15 1 C18 CAP., C0G, 4.7nF, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1H472JA01D
16 1 C21 CAP., NP0, 3900pF, 50V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1H392JA01D
17 1 C22 CAP., X7R, 2.2pF, 50V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71E225KA73L
18 1 D1 DIODE,SiC SCHOTTKY, DIODE, 600V, 4A, DPAK INFINEON, IDD04SG60C
19 1 D2 DIODE, 600V, 10A, TLM364 CENTRAL SEMI., CTLHR10-06
20 1 D3 DIODE, 600V, 1A, SOD123F CENTRAL SEMI., CMMR1U-06
21 1 D4 DIODE, ZENER, 10V, SOD-123 CENTRAL SEMI., CMHZ4697
22 1 D5 DIODE, HIGH-SPEED DIODE, SOD-523 NXP/PHILLIPS SEMI., BAS516
23 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 330µH CHAMPS, PQA2050-330
24 1 Q1 MOSFET, N-CH, 100V, PG-TDSON-8 INFINEON, BSC040N10NS5
25 1 Q3 MOSFET, P-CH, 100V, 4.2A, DPAK INFINEON, SPD04P10PL G
26 1 RCS1 RES., CHIP, 0.004Ω, 1W, 1%, 0815 SUSUMU, RL3720WT-R004-F
27 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 82.5k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060382K5FKEA
28 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 100k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
29 2 R4, R17 RES., CHIP, 0Ω, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
30 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 44.2k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060344K2FKEA
31 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 187k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603187KFKEA
32 1 R7 RES., CHIP, 2.55k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032K55FKEA
33 1 R8 RES., CHIP, 12.7k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060312K7FKEA
34 1 R9 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805100KFKEA
35 3 R10, R11, R23 RES., CHIP, 100Ω, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100RFKEA
36 2 R12, R13 RES., CHIP, 124k, 1W, 1%, 2512 VISHAY, CRCW2512124KFKEG
37 1 R15 RES., CHIP, 1.5k, 0.1W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K50JNEA
38 1 R16 RES., CHIP, 56.2k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060356K2FKEA
39 1 R18 RES., CHIP, 100k, 0.1W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KJNEA
40 1 R19 RES., CHIP, 59k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060359K0FKEA
41 1 R20 RES., CHIP, 196k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603196KFKEA
6
dc2306af
DEMO MANUAL DC2306A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
42 1 R21 RES., CHIP, 3.01k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06033K01FKEA
43 1 R22 RES., CHIP, 2k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032K00FKEA
44 1 R24 RES., CHIP, 340Ω, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603340RFKEA
45 1 R25 RES., CHIP, 10k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
46 1 R27 RES., CHIP, 1.5M, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M50FKEA
47 1 R28 RES., CHIP, 9.53k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06039K53FKEA
48 1 R29 RES., CHIP, 10k, 0.25W, 1%, 1206 VISHAY, CRCW120610K0FKEA
49 1 T1 TRANSFORMER CHAMPS, P26R2-0322-18R0
50 1 U1 I.C., LT3753EFE#TRPBF, TSSOP-38(31) LINEAR TECH., LT3753EFE#TRPBF
51 1 U2 I.C., PS2801C-1-P-A NEC, PS2801C-1-P-A
52 1 U3 I.C. LT1431CS8, SO8 LINEAR TECH., LT1431CS8#TRPBF